Interest rate exposure and maturity analysis of financial assets and financial liabilities

Weighted
Average Variable Non-
Effective Carrying interest interest Nominal Up to 1 1-3  3 months More than

Interest Rate Amount rate bearing Amount month months to 1 year 1-5 years 5 years
% $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

2015
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 2.7 4,001 4,001 - 4,001 4,001 - - - -
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 2.7 37,966 37,966 - 37,966 36,892 - 1,074 -
Receivables (a) - 18,228 - 18,228 18,228 18,288 - - - -
Amounts receivable for services - 866 - 866 866 - - - 866 -

61,061 41,967 19,094 61,061 59,181 - 1,074 866 -

Financial Liabilities
Payables - 2,792 - 2,792 2,792 2,792 - - - -

2,792 - 2,792 2,792 2,792 - - - -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

Interest rate exposure Maturity dates

53ANNUAL REPORT 2015–16 DER.WA.GOV.AU

http://www.der.wa.gov.au

48

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT REGULATION

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 30 June 2016

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

- 100 basis points   + 100 basis points
Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
2016
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,207 (12) (12) 12 12
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 50,141 (501) (501) 501 501

Financial Liabilities - - - - -

Total Increase/(Decrease) (513) (513) 513 513

- 100 basis points   + 100 basis points
Carrying
amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000
2015
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,001 (40) (40) 40 40
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 37,966 (380) (380) 380 380

Financial Liabilities - - - - -

Total Increase/(Decrease) (420) (420) 420 420

Fair values
The financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value,
are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Department's financial assets and financial liabilities at the end of the
reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant
throughout the reporting period.